
1Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

Joseph1 GOTTLIEB b. abt. 1820
+ Yetta GUTTMAN b. abt. 1820

Leopold2 GOTTLIEB b. 1/1842, d. 8/5/1909
+ Fannie GLUCK b. 5/1848, d. 12/29/1911

Abraham Joseph3 GOTTLIEB b. 1/4/1869, d. 12/31/1933
+ Bella BERGER b. abt. 1879, d. 11/17/1957

Sadie4 GOTTLIEB b. 6/1898, d. 9/26/1907
Milton4 GOTTLIEB b. 8/1899, d. 4/2/1904
Edna4 GOTTLIEB b. 12/6/1900, d. 6/12/1996
+ Mortimer L HURWITZ b. 8/6/1897, d. 12/1979

Robert Leopold5 HURWITZ b. 10/15/1924, d. 6/20/2016
+ Marilyn Lucille DAVIS b. 3/20/1924, d. 6/13/1996

Donna Beth6 HURWITZ b. 5/14/1959
+ Frank NESBITT 

Lauren M7 NESBITT b. abt. 1981
+ David WATERS 

Delila Branses8 WATERS b. 9/4/2015
+ Frank E DEBRINO 
Mark Alan6 HURWITZ 
+ Karen S HUFFMAN b. 2/3/1957, d. 2/25/2018

Timothy7 HURWITZ 
Tina7 HURWITZ 

+ Carol Lynn MARKS b. abt. 1953, d. 12/26/2018
Jennifer L7 MARKS b. 1977
Allison7 MARKS 

Bernard Joseph4 GOTTLIEB b. 6/18/1905, d. 11/1985
+ Eugenie RIACCHI b. 5/4/1904, d. 7/1986

Joyce Margaret5 GOTTLIEB b. 11/13/1929
+ Fabio Ricardo Cattini MALUF b. abt. 1925

Marina6 MALUF 
+ Thiago Masagão NETTO 

Leopold4 GOTTLIEB b. 10/31/1910, d. 2/28/1995
+ Hilda Elaine MILLER b. 7/26/1913, d. 2/6/2011

Anita Sandra5 GOTTLIEB b. 5/5/1937
+ Donald Robert FASKOW b. 10/1934
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Karen Beth6 FASKOW b. 6/6/1962
+ Wells L MORRISON b. abt. 1949
+ Constantine "Gus" DRIZOS 
Lorren "Lori" Ann6 FASKOW b. 6/6/1962
+ Paul W SAGE b. 9/1963

Garrett7 SAGE 
Debra Lynn6 FASKOW b. 10/18/1966
+ Richard J FELLER Jr b. 4/17/1962

Victoria "Tori" Lee7 FELLER b. 10/3/1995
+ (---) (---) 

Marleigh Lynn8 CATO b. 9/10/2019
Richard John "R.J."7 FELLER III b. 1998

+ Lee KATZ b. 1/30/1962
+ Herbert S RICHMAN b. 6/21/1930, d. 6/2/2013
Richard Michael5 GOTTLIEB b. 12/8/1946
+ Cynthia "Cindy" Librescot COREN b. 11/25/1948

Emily6 GOTTLIEB b. 1/14/1977
+ Luigi FIORINO b. 1/19/1964
Laura6 GOTTLIEB b. 4/29/1980
+ Steve L TROISI 

Sanford4 GOTTLIEB b. 10/1/1913, d. 5/15/2005
+ Alice Mildred KRETCH b. 7/8/1920, d. 6/16/2012

Ronald Allen5 GOTTLIEB b. 9/21/1940
+ Nancy MAZER 

Kenneth A6 GOTTLIEB b. 12/10/1964
+ Claudia DEGARCIA b. 8/1/1966

Eric7 GOTTLIEB b. 6/13/1996
Matthew7 GOTTLIEB b. 12/31/1999

David E6 GOTTLIEB b. 12/16/1967
+ Hope A LEVAY 

Jessie7 GOTTLIEB b. 12/31/1999
Lindsay7 GOTTLIEB b. 7/24/2005

+ Sondra HOFFMAN b. 9/8/1937
Gary Philip5 GOTTLIEB b. 6/12/1947
+ Joyce E BLOOM b. 
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3Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Margaret E MCNAMARA b. 5/28/1946, d. 10/18/2001
+ Joanne G KLEIN b. abt. 1946

Aaron3 GOTTLIEB b. 1/1871, d. 8/1955
+ Martha BERGER b. 10/23/1877, d. 2/1976

Arthur B4 GOTTLIEB b. 6/29/1899, d. 10/21/1987
+ Ruth I STERN b. 2/25/1898, d. 3/1980
Sylvia4 GOTTLIEB b. 11/28/1904, d. 4/20/1992
+ Frederick H SAMUELS b. 3/20/1903, d. 1/16/1988

Sandra Diane5 SAMUELS b. 10/9/1935, d. 11/16/2014
+ Robert R FANBURG b. 1934

John D6 FANBURG 
+ Toby SHERMAN 
Susan Lynn6 FANBURG 
+ Richard Levi MORGANSTEIN b. abt. 1959

+ Stanley B HAUSMAN 
+ Harry Archie AUGENBLICK 

Emil3 GOTTLIEB b. abt. 1873, d. 9/19/1947
+ Elsie BERGER b. abt. 1882, d. 6/13/1958

Adolph4 GOTTLIEB b. 3/14/1903, d. 3/4/1974
+ Esther DICK b. 4/15/1907, d. 11/12/1988
Edna4 GOTTLIEB b. abt. 1908, d. 1/31/1954
+ Moritz ECKSTEIN b. 9/4/1905, d. 7/1984
Rhoda4 GOTTLIEB b. 6/15/1914, d. 7/27/1985
+ Edwin LONDON b. 10/19/1911, d. 1/6/1996

Michael John5 LONDON b. 10/11/1941
+ Charlotte Marie SEMBERA b. 9/6/1941

Monique Janelle6 LONDON b. 6/24/1964
+ Gerald M WLUKA 

Georgia7 WLUKA b. abt. 2003
Vivienne7 WLUKA b. abt. 2004

Matthew Jonathan6 LONDON b. 5/28/1967
Mitchell Jeffrey6 LONDON b. 7/6/1970

Katharine Beatrice5 LONDON b. 4/9/1944
+ Donald James GROSS b. 8/20/1941

Aaron Samuel6 GROSS b. 3/21/1969
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+ Lacy THOMPSON 
Delaney Allison7 GROSS b. 7/31/2004
Thomas Fischer7 GROSS b. 10/1/2006

Amiel Abijah6 GROSS b. 10/13/1973
Judith Andrea5 LONDON b. 9/4/1946
+ Fred Adlam HELMS b. 11/6/1944

Miriam "Mira" London6 HELMS b. 1/15/1973
+ Robert (Dugans) MARTINEZ 

Eliana London7 MARTINEZ b. 1/28/2003
Rebecca Adlam6 HELMS b. 4/10/1975
+ Nathan Alexander OLLA b. 12/25/1974

Naomi Aliyah7 OLLA b. 5/17/2003
Reuben Avner7 OLLA b. 6/26/2006
Joseph Isaac Israel7 OLLA b. 9/18/2008

David Levi6 HELMS b. 1/18/1985
Patti Ellen5 LONDON b. 7/15/1949
+ Brent Rasor HOWELL b. 3/16/1951

Samuel London6 HOWELL b. 6/27/1978
Abigail Gottlieb6 HOWELL b. 6/2/1982

Herman3 GOTTLIEB b. 4/27/1875, d. 11/16/1947
+ Jennie BERGER b. 6/8/1880, d. 12/21/1937

Michael Theodore4 GOTTLIEB b. 11/30/1900, d. 4/8/1980
+ Jane WINTON b. 10/10/1907, d. 9/22/1959
+ Grayce Helen MCMAHON b. 2/19/1920, d. 10/4/1984

Bonnie G5 GOTTLIEB b. 9/1953
+ Donald Stephen VISTICA b. 11/23/1950

Allyson Grayce6 VISTICA b. abt. 1982
Patricia5 GOTTLIEB b. 2/1955
+ Ahmet Eyup OYGAR b. 1944

Sylvia4 GOTTLIEB b. 9/17/1905, d. 5/29/1962
+ Samuel Herbert REISNER b. 12/3/1902, d. 9/8/1988

Michael Lee5 REISNER b. 7/3/1931, d. 7/13/2002
Catherine Jane5 REISNER b. 9/4/1934, d. 12/27/2003
+ Roger FRANKLIN 

Albert3 GOTTLIEB b. 1/19/1880, d. 3/15/1950
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5Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Anne H GERSON b. 1887, d. 9/25/1957
Lester4 GOTTLIEB b. 12/31/1912, d. 9/6/1986
+ Henrietta WISOTSKY b. 2/23/1908, d. 1/12/1997

Madeleine5 GOTTLIEB b. 8/30/1937, d. 2/28/2011
+ Richard Jay SCHAAP b. 9/27/1934, d. 12/21/2001

Jeremy Albert6 SCHAAP b. 8/23/1969
Joanna Rose (Rosie)6 SCHAAP b. 1/13/1971
+ Frank Eugene DUBA b. 12/24/1967

Imogene5 GOTTLIEB b. abt. 1944
+ Laurence Richard JAFFE b. abt. 1942

Alexandra J6 JAFFE b. abt. 1971
Brooke Sandra6 JAFFE b. abt. 1979
+ Peter Anthony SCOTT b. abt. 1980

+ Ray ZIMMERMAN b. abt. 1894, d. 11/1964
Sarah3 GOTTLIEB b. 10/19/1882, d. 12/11/1940
+ Frederick HEMLEY b. 3/20/1885, d. 11/10/1946

Jesse4 HEMLEY b. 8/18/1906, d. 11/6/1970
+ Sylvia Genevieve STEISEL b. 6/3/1913
+ Frances "Pat" RADKE b. 12/3/1913, d. 4/4/2004

Frederick August5 HEMLEY b. aft. 1947
Sarah R5 HEMLEY b. 9/12/1948
+ Frank C KOTKOV b. 2/9/1950

Leonard4 HEMLEY b. 12/4/1909, d. 11/28/1966
+ Joy MENDELL b. 1/17/1911, d. 11/14/1997

Stephen Gilbert5 HEMLEY b. 4/23/1941
+ Patricia MILLER b. 7/8/1946

Lawrence Alan6 HEMLEY b. 2/9/1968
+ Cheryl L GUERRERO b. 1969
Jill Alison6 HEMLEY b. 4/24/1970
+ Neal Michael KAMINSKY b. 11/30/1968
Andrew Mark6 HEMLEY b. 4/28/1975
+ Connie ROSSI b. 1978

+ Susan Rebecca ANZALDUA 
Cecil Herbert4 HEMLEY b. 7/21/1914, d. 3/9/1966
+ Kathryn Louise WITHERSTINE b. 4/8/1925, d. 5/21/2014
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6Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

Sara Elizabeth "Betsy"5 HEMLEY b. 11/25/1946, d. 3/23/2005
+ John W POWERS b. 4/26/1948

Daniel J6 POWERS b. 8/25/1977
Nicholas H6 POWERS b. 10/1980

Frederick Hallett5 HEMLEY b. 9/3/1948, d. 8/26/2022
+ Freya MORRILL b. 4/23/1959

Helen6 HEMLEY b. 12/17/1988
+ Jonathan David JACKSON 

Rafael “Rafa” Hallett7 JACKSON b. 5/2021
Aurelia Elise7 JACKSON 

Glea6 HEMLEY b. 1/25/1991
+ Elaine S GOTTLIEB b. 4/3/1916, d. 10/26/2004

Nola5 HEMLEY b. abt. 1948, d. 1973
Jonathan Nelson5 HEMLEY b. 3/1953, d. 10/31/2023
+ Sandra Marlene ROSENBERG b. 10/31/1955

Asher Lev6 HEMLEY b. 6/21/1981
Adina Leah6 HEMLEY b. 6/27/1982
+ Scott Howard TALKOV 

Jacob Eitan7 TALKOV b. 4/20/2014
Noah Rahm7 TALKOV b. 1/27/2017
Gavin Isaac7 TALKOV b. 1/27/2017

Shmuel Chaim6 HEMLEY b. 11/10/1984
+ Bracha ZILBERSTEIN b. abt. 1983
David Yosef6 HEMLEY b. 12/24/1986
Sarah Chaya6 HEMLEY b. 8/10/1988
Chana Devorah6 HEMLEY b. 10/1/1990
Ariella6 HEMLEY b. 9/9/1994
Shira6 HEMLEY b. 1/2/1998
Yael6 HEMLEY b. 4/9/2000

Robin Cecil5 HEMLEY b. 5/1958
+ Beverly BERTLING b. 11/8/1958

Olivia Audrey6 HEMLEY b. 7/17/1991
+ Drew R DONICA 

Unknown7 DONICA b. 9/2021
Isabel Elaine6 HEMLEY b. 3/18/1994
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7Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Ryan HANNA b. 12/27/1995
Winslow7 HANNA b. 8/19/2019

+ Margie Burgos (---) b. 6/26/1973
Shoshanna Rachel6 HEMLEY b. 1/8/2003
Naomi Pearl6 HEMLEY b. 8/14/2007

Fannie3 GOTTLIEB b. 1/20/1885, d. 5/6/1954
+ Benjamin HEMLEY b. 3/20/1883, d. 12/14/1937

Lenore4 HEMLEY b. 1909, d. 1909
Arnold Samuel4 HEMLEY b. 1/26/1911, d. 5/2/1989
+ Rosalind Miriam WEISS b. 9/20/1910, d. 12/29/2002

Barbara Jane5 HEMLEY b. 2/16/1943
+ Daniel Wohl ROSENN b. 9/25/1942

Tristen James Hemley "Jamie"6 ROSENN b. 7/10/1970
Alyssa Hemley6 ROSENN b. 11/29/1973
+ Christopher Ward DAHLBERG b. 6/23/1972

Jesse Alexander7 DAHLBERG b. 8/21/2007
April7 DAHLBERG 
Lily7 DAHLBERG 

Gabriel Philip Hemley6 ROSENN b. 6/28/1977
+ Cannelle FARNAULT 

Julian Leo Isaac7 ROSENN b. 10/27/2023
Robert Benjamin5 HEMLEY b. 4/9/1946
+ Marcia Eileen WEISS b. 4/14/1946

Amanda Mollie6 HEMLEY b. 6/8/1979
Mark Samuel6 HEMLEY b. 1/23/1984
Ian Robert Arnold6 HEMLEY b. 3/27/1989

Elizabeth Malvina5 HEMLEY b. 7/24/1950
+ Harmen VAN DER VELDEN b. 2/26/1947

Erika Hemley6 VAN DER VELDEN b. 5/12/1982
+ Dumaine WILLIAMS 

Maya Patricia7 WILLIAMS b. 9/15/2011
Theodore Parker7 WILLIAMS b. 3/14/2014

Allison Hemley6 VAN DER VELDEN b. 9/19/1985
+ (---) (---) 

Bernadette Madison7 VAN DER VELDEN b. 8/18/2022
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+ William Dale BRILHART b. 1/15/1942
Florence Ruth4 HEMLEY b. 5/18/1914, d. 12/29/1999
+ William SCHNEIDER b. 10/11/1913, d. 10/11/1996

Burton Hemley5 SCHNEIDER b. 3/26/1942, d. 1/27/2025
+ Louise Harriet GLASS b. 10/11/1942

Lara Nannette6 SCHNEIDER b. 4/4/1968
+ Donald THORNTON b. 1/27/1964

Justin Tanner7 THORNTON b. 7/17/1991
Andrea Lynn6 SCHNEIDER b. 1/4/1970
+ Edward Jared MATHESON b. 4/17/1965

James Andrew7 MATHESON b. 8/29/2004
Jennifer Anne6 SCHNEIDER b. 1/25/1973
+ Carlos de Valle OCHOA b. 10/29/1972

Nicole Mercedes7 OCHOA b. 3/8/1999
+ Zane Alexander SCHAEFER-SAUCEDO b. 12/20/1998

Isla Kay Grace8 SCHAEFER b. 7/23/2019
Michelle Lourdes7 OCHOA b. 3/1/2001

+ Jennifer Patai WING b. 2/5/1942
+ Yoshie HASHIZUME b. 2/2/1966
Patricia Ellen5 SCHNEIDER b. 5/30/1945
+ William Forest MOORE b. 1/9/1947, d. 6/19/2018

Arika Faith "Ari"6 MOORE b. 9/14/1970
+ Matthew PATNEAUDE b. 

Jasper Marley7 PATNEAUDE b. 7/17/2002
Kai Irving7 PATNEAUDE b. 7/17/2002
Zeke7 PATNEAUDE b. 7/28/2011

Dianna Patience6 MOORE b. 1/25/1974
+ Gordon Kofi MCPHERSON b. 10/21/1965, d. 4/18/2004

Anthony Malik7 MCPHERSON b. 1/8/1993
Cochise Sijo6 MOORE b. 4/23/1979

+ George W HENRY b. 5/22/1952
Eugene Adams4 HEMLEY b. 2/20/1918, d. 11/11/2002
+ Charlotte Stults MCCLURE b. 8/29/1919, d. 6/21/2016

Philip Alan5 HEMLEY b. 4/27/1950
+ Zoe HIRSCH 
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9Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Julia A MURPHY b. 9/9/1978
Bodhi6 HEMLEY 

Paul Joseph5 HEMLEY b. 4/21/1952
+ Judith Nancy FRADKIN b. 10/30/1956

Lauren Rachel6 HEMLEY b. 4/9/1987
Scott David6 HEMLEY b. 3/30/1992

Anne Frances5 HEMLEY b. 4/16/1955
+ Ross Charles REEL b. 9/26/1951

Charlotte Donna6 REEL b. 12/16/1988
Michael Cummings (Max)6 REEL b. 3/2/1992

Margaret Louise5 HEMLEY b. 11/27/1963
+ Neal Edward MARCUS b. 3/30/1965

Eliot Jay6 MARCUS b. 7/16/1988
Seth Alan6 MARCUS b. 5/5/1992
Benjamin Michael6 MARCUS b. 4/29/1999

David Lazarus4 HEMLEY b. 12/9/1923, d. 8/27/1993
+ Carol HABERMAN b. 1/30/1929

Ellen Mindy5 HEMLEY b. 4/22/1954
+ Mark BRONSTEIN b. 4/21/1953

Rachel Hemley6 BRONSTEIN b. 10/15/1987
Adina Hemley6 BRONSTEIN b. 8/13/1991

Deborah Fran5 HEMLEY b. 12/21/1956
+ Jonathan Alan WEISBERG b. 7/27/1957

Emma Davi6 WEISBERG b. 5/27/1994
Benjamin3 GOTTLIEB 

Adolph S2 GOTTLIEB b. 2/1850, d. 9/17/1910
+ Henrietta "Yetty" FRIEDMAN b. 3/1850, d. 11/5/1915

Mary3 GOTTLIEB b. 7/1873, d. 3/14/1908
+ Nathan SCHOENBRUN b. 11/1868, d. 3/11/1930

Arthur4 SCHOENBRUN b. 9/6/1894, d. 11/29/1958
+ Elsie KUTNER b. 8/28/1895, d. 10/22/1981

Arnold5 SCHOENBRUN b. 2/1/1926, d. 9/15/1990
Norman5 SCHOENBRUN b. 10/8/1930, d. 1/8/2017
+ Gail S HORN b. 9/11/1937

Robin P6 SCHOENBRUN b. 12/29/1962
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10Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Cort Alan MORRISON b. 3/12/1961
Aileen Jill6 SCHOENBRUN b. 9/2/1964
+ Zale Adam MITCHNER b. 7/17/1964
Scott Lawrence6 SCHOENBRUN b. 9/23/1969
+ Diane Hillary STEINBERG b. 1969

Dorothy (Dottie)4 SCHOENBRUN b. 7/1896, d. 9/25/1977
+ Louis AMSTER b. 10/30/1898, d. 12/6/1970

Sidney5 AMSTER b. 12/24/1918, d. 10/15/2003
+ Vivian PRENSKY b. 2/1/1920, d. 8/28/1999

David Bruce6 AMSTER b. 2/2/1945
+ Marilyn J REH b. 3/1944

Joseph Reh7 AMSTER b. 12/10/1970
+ Diane M TERWILLIGER b. 3/1968
Matthew7 AMSTER b. 1973

Lawrence Richard6 AMSTER b. 5/19/1949
+ Francine Gail GOLDSTEIN b. 10/15/1952, d. 9/18/1991

Jason Scott7 AMSTER b. 8/29/1978
Daniel Lee7 AMSTER b. 2/21/1981
Rachel A7 AMSTER b. 9/7/1982

Harry4 SCHOENBRUN b. 10/23/1897, d. 1/1965
+ Gertrude KESSLER b. 2/9/1897, d. 4/1973
Sydell "Sadie"4 SCHOENBRUN b. 12/25/1900, d. 6/8/1971
+ Albert MILLER b. 10/12/1898, d. 9/16/1943

Marilyn5 MILLER b. 9/3/1926, d. 2019
+ Hy WALLIS b. 12/17/1923, d. 3/1/1999

Albert6 WALLIS 
+ Karen SMITH 

Samuel7 WALLIS 
Ethan7 WALLIS 
Daniel7 WALLIS 

Peggy Jo6 WALLIS 
Jean Nancy6 WALLIS 

Richard5 MILLER b. 6/7/1928, d. 12/5/1994
+ Oscar FRISCH d. aft. 1953
Anne4 SCHOENBRUN b. 11/24/1905, d. 6/2/1998
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+ Isadore LOVINGER b. 3/3/1906, d. 4/28/1984
Sylvia4 SCHOENBRUN b. 3/13/1908, d. 7/15/2000
+ Irving WALMAN b. 9/14/1905, d. 12/7/1993

Neil5 WALMAN b. 2/10/1932, d. 2/13/2019
+ Sandra Jean FORD b. 4/10/1948
Marjorie5 WALMAN b. 8/3/1947
+ Alan H HYATT b. 9/23/1947

Jarrod6 HYATT b. 9/24/1977
Helen4 SCHOENBRUN b. 4/10/1911, d. 12/6/1987
+ Alexander BERNATH b. 4/17/1903, d. 10/19/1986

Hermine F5 BERNATH b. 5/14/1937
+ Irving BLOOM b. 2/27/1930, d. 10/2000

Michelle6 BLOOM b. abt. 1961
+ Sonny VOLPE b. abt. 1955

Shayna Alyse7 VOLPE b. 10/8/1987
Joseph7 VOLPE 

Karen6 BLOOM b. abt. 1963
+ Kevin J FINN b. abt. 1967

Shane7 FINN 
Judy6 BLOOM 
+ Lawrence J BERTOLA III b. 1952

Noel Lance5 BERNATH b. 6/2/1940, d. 6/30/2004
+ Susan KOUW 
Michael A5 BERNATH b. 8/31/1943
John5 BERNATH b. 10/25/1946
+ Paulette A (---) b. abt. 1946

Marc E6 BERNATH b. abt. 1972
+ Regina J ARELLANO b. abt. 1970

Kayla7 BERNATH 
Katie7 BERNATH 
Ashley7 BERNATH 

Kara M6 BERNATH b. abt. 1976
+ Raymond F ROLANDO b. abt. 1977

Miriam4 SCHOENBRUN b. 1/17/1913, d. 1/16/1999
+ Seymour HERRICK b. 4/20/1913, d. 1/30/1983
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Anne5 HERRICK b. 1944
+ Marshall MAHL b. 1944

Robert Scott6 MAHL b. 1966
Diana Beth6 MAHL b. 1973

Neil5 HERRICK 
Misko3 GOTTLIEB b. 1874
Helen3 GOTTLIEB b. 5/1879, d. 9/25/1942
+ Henry POLCEK b. 5/14/1870, d. 2/16/1958

Harriette4 POLCEK b. 7/18/1902, d. 6/1973
+ Paul ZWEIGBAUM b. 10/28/1897, d. 2/1987

Elinor5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 8/11/1927, d. 12/10/2009
+ Harold Lewis KOSLOW b. 10/1/1925, d. 11/15/1985
Marilyn5 ZWEIGBAUM b. abt. 1931
+ John WEBER b. abt. 1935

Robert6 WEBER 
Steven6 WEBER 

Leon I5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 2/10/1933, d. 12/24/2010
+ Stella R SANFILIPPO b. 5/3/1936, d. 6/6/2005

Steven J6 ZWEIGBAUM b. abt. 1970
Ruth4 POLCEK b. 6/21/1904, d. 10/1972
+ Herman ZWEIGBAUM b. 8/4/1899, d. 4/7/1985

Howard5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 6/5/1927, d. 12/10/1996
+ Charlotte SPECTOR b. 5/1931

Scott H6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 1958
+ Linda Eileen MCMANUS b. 11/1962
Wayne G6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 1961

Jerome Stanley5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 12/14/1928, d. 1/12/2007
+ Rose DILORENZO b. 8/7/1934, d. 7/7/1995

Annette Helen6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 8/23/1964
+ Guy Kenneth GALLAGHER 

Matthew7 GALLAGHER 
Timothy7 GALLAGHER 

Martin5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 1935
+ Dolores E REIFF b. 1939, d. 6/15/2011

Michael J6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 1965
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Eric H6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 10/1/1967
+ Charyl Kim GARDINER b. 6/22/1974

Ethan7 ZWEIGBAUM b. abt. 2005
Robert Jeffrey5 ZWEIGBAUM b. 1/9/1942
+ Dolores Joyce TUCCI b. abt. 1945

Steven Michael6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 3/20/1967
+ Jill CHRISTOPOULOS b. 4/15/1968

Brian Robert7 ZWEIGBAUM 
Christopher Ryan7 ZWEIGBAUM 
Jessica Marie7 ZWEIGBAUM 

Jonathan Paul "Ziggy"6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 7/7/1969
+ Mariana FAZAKAS b. 4/3/1969
Kevin R6 ZWEIGBAUM b. 8/24/1972
+ Tonimarie DARIENZO b. 10/20/1975

Sylvia4 POLCEK (Polachek) b. 3/20/1908, d. 11/7/1966
+ Louis KAUFMAN b. 10/1/1906, d. 8/7/1964

James5 KAUFMAN 
Alfred4 POLCEK b. 2/4/1914, d. 4/13/1987
+ Frances M BEPLER b. 6/7/1920, d. 2/23/1998

Helen M5 POLCEK b. 1/7/1947
Steven David5 POLCEK b. 1953

Isidor3 GOTTLIEB b. 12/5/1879, d. 7/10/1950
+ Frances SEBEL b. 1/11/1887, d. 5/20/1980

Bernard Lee "Bunny"4 GOTTLIEB b. 12/5/1909, d. 1/5/1981
+ Dorothy Ita LAZERWITH b. 2/16/1910, d. 1/1994

Sybil Nedra5 GOTTLIEB b. 1/14/1936
+ Alfred J NADEL b. 10/19/1935

Rachael Isobel6 NADEL b. 1/13/1961
+ Stephen Edward STARK b. 7/17/1958

Julia Brenna McChesney7 STARK b. 6/15/1991
+ David EGOLF b. 3/10/1972

Louisa Dorothy7 EGOLF b. 7/9/2004
Daniel Phillipe6 NADEL b. 6/15/1963
+ Robyn Rae FINI b. 11/1/1959

Marti Alisa Joelle7 NADEL b. 1/27/1992

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Jeffrey Michael7 NADEL b. 3/4/1997
Max Alexander7 NADEL b. 3/4/1997

Jeffrey Arnold5 GOTTLIEB b. 5/16/1940, d. 7/1/1975
+ Margery Beth GENAT b. 4/17/1941

Elizabeth Anne6 GOTTLIEB b. 2/13/1968
+ Tomas Josef PAVEL b. 8/29/1966
Keith Andrew6 GOTTLIEB b. 4/15/1971
+ Janet Marie ROZOVICS b. 5/28/1977

Skylar Persephone7 GOTTLIEB b. 12/21/2007
Arnold4 GOTTLIEB b. 1915, d. 5/15/1928

Annie3 GOTTLIEB b. 11/28/1883, d. 4/14/1968
+ Ignatius Nathan "Nate Pops" SCHWARTZ b. 5/18/1874, d. 11/11/1955

Sylvia Hortense4 SCHWARTZ b. 3/28/1906, d. 3/18/1996
+ Harold Chester FISHER b. 2/26/1916, d. 8/28/2003
+ Henry GROSSMAN b. 10/30/1903, d. 12/3/1987

Paul Albee5 GROSSMAN b. 6/26/1935, d. 7/29/2018
+ Susan Carolyn SCHIFFMAN b. 9/10/1938

Sandra Beth6 GROSSMAN b. 8/4/1960
+ Bruce Mitchell PASTERNACK b. 10/14/1957

Bari Ilyse7 PASTERNACK b. 5/24/1995
+ Richard Alan BERKOWITZ b. 4/19/1951

Louis Ross7 BERKOWITZ b. 7/17/1997
Hannah Faye7 BERKOWITZ b. 12/10/1998

Felecia Jan6 GROSSMAN b. 8/15/1965
+ Brent M ZIEGLER b. 9/18/1961

Eli Steven7 ZIEGLER b. 10/17/1997
Brian Harrison7 ZIEGLER b. 9/21/1999

+ Barbara Ann BASSIN (Kahn) b. 4/18/1944
Jennifer Lauren6 KAHN b. 8/7/1970
+ Mark David RAIZIN b. 10/8/1970

Michael Everett7 RAIZIN b. 6/28/2002
Naomi Jill7 RAIZIN b. 9/23/2005
Owen Daniel7 RAIZIN b. 9/23/2005

Jeremy Michael6 KAHN b. 12/5/1972
+ Jennifer Rebecca MARIN b. 11/26/1975

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5/29/2025Andrew N Schwartz, anschwartz02@gmail.com



15Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

Aaron Robert7 KAHN b. 1/22/2010
Sophie Harriet7 KAHN b. 11/17/2011

Marjorie "Midge"4 SCHWARTZ b. 6/22/1910, d. 7/11/1965
+ Nathan "Nat" ARMOUR b. 7/29/1907, d. 7/11/1965

Lawrence "Larry" Alan5 ARMOUR b. 4/12/1935
+ Barbara "Babs" Joan KLEIMAN b. 2/22/1937

Deborah Anne6 ARMOUR b. 5/17/1957
+ Jerome "Jerry" MANDELBAUM b. 8/24/1957

Melissa Lauren7 MANDELBAUM b. 4/24/1987
+ Alexander REVZIN b. 10/22/1975

Levi Benjamin8 REVZIN b. 10/9/2023
Jenna Claire7 MANDELBAUM b. 10/9/1989
+ Shaun DEHNER 

Andrew Ober6 ARMOUR b. 11/18/1958
+ Myra CUTLER b. 2/1/1955

Sara Jean7 ARMOUR b. 7/20/1986
Luke Nathaniel7 ARMOUR b. 2/18/1990
+ Danielle FERIA 

Nora Lou8 ARMOUR b. 11/27/2024
Judith Harriet5 ARMOUR b. 6/13/1946
+ Morton Eric "Mort" GROSZ b. 2/1/1944

David Matthew6 GROSZ b. 5/29/1975
+ Sarah Loraine DOUGLAS b. 6/9/1974

Simone Dolores7 GROSZ b. 8/20/2014
Jeffrey Daniel6 GROSZ b. 5/31/1978
+ Samantha LACH b. 3/11/1978

Nicolas Aaron7 GROSZ b. 2/1/2022
Benjamin Henry7 GROSZ b. 2/1/2022

Alfred Seymour4 SCHWARTZ b. 7/12/1913, d. 11/10/2005
+ Ellen Jane FREUND b. 5/28/1913, d. 12/19/2004

Stephen Eugene5 SCHWARTZ b. 6/18/1941
+ Carolyn ROSENBERG b. 11/6/1941

Arielle6 SCHWARTZ b. 10/2/1972
+ Bruce Donald FEISTNER b. 6/16/1964

Eliana Claire7 FEISTNER b. 2/23/2003

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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16Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

Ian Curtis7 FEISTNER b. 6/25/2005
+ Sherry Loeb BLICK b. 8/23/1947

David6 BLICK b. 11/14/1973
+ Suzanne Gilbey THORNTON b. 7/26/1964

Edward Zane7 BLICK b. 12/7/2007
Marina Celeste7 BLICK b. 3/19/2009

Andrew Norman "Andy"5 SCHWARTZ b. 5/2/1943
+ Deborah Adaskin "Debbie" LINDBERGH b. 6/27/1943

Michael David6 SCHWARTZ b. 5/25/1969
+ Joan Day DYKMAN b. 7/21/1956
Julie Karen6 SCHWARTZ b. 8/20/1971
+ Alexander Thomas KALK b. 1/30/1970, d. 3/2024

Lila Caroline (Kalk)7 TAYLOR b. 1/26/2002
Claudia Lauren (Kalk)7 TAYLOR b. 10/7/2004

+ John McDonald GUEST b. 10/3/1967
James Gorman7 GUEST b. 5/9/2001
Charles Aidan7 GUEST b. 10/18/2006
William Michael (Liam)7 GUEST b. 10/18/2006

Charles Freund5 SCHWARTZ b. 11/8/1950
+ Mary Ann HIPPLE b. 9/13/1950

Anna Rebecca6 SCHWARTZ b. 6/30/1978
+ Daniel Leonard MOSES b. 10/18/1975

Brittain Ava7 MOSES b. 1/30/2017
+ Kristine "Kris" REINHART (Glowienka) b. 12/20/1947

Cynthia Margaret6 GLOWIENKA b. 2/8/1969
+ Michael "Monty" MONTORIO b. 8/28/1969
+ Charles John DOUGHERTY Jr b. abt. 1963

Eugene Bernard4 SCHWARTZ b. 9/14/1915, d. 10/10/1995
+ Viola Lillian "Vi" ADASKIN b. 5/17/1913, d. 5/10/1980

Peter Damon5 SCHWARTZ b. 11/16/1939, d. 7/19/1994
+ Laurel Ann "Laurie" WHYTE b. 12/8/1944
Peggy Joan5 SCHWARTZ b. 9/22/1945
+ Thomas William MACKNIGHT b. 3/14/1946, d. 4/2/2003

Eve Anna6 MACKNIGHT b. 6/15/1975
Rachel Heather6 MACKNIGHT b. 1/24/1977

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5/29/2025Andrew N Schwartz, anschwartz02@gmail.com



17Descendants of Joseph Gottlieb

+ Michelle Ann ABATE b. 10/30/1975
+ John JONES b. 1/14/1972

Zachary Thomas7 JONES b. 9/7/2015
+ Carolyn Hinman BARTLETT b. 7/16/1917, d. 7/31/2000

David Bartlett5 CASE b. 3/17/1942
+ Jean Louise BROOKHART b. 5/21/1944

Thayer Stimson6 CASE b. 6/20/1975
+ Bethany Ann SALTMAN b. 7/27/1969

Azalea Kai Saltman7 CASE b. 1/27/2006
Nelson Chipman6 CASE b. 6/20/1977
+ Ravinka Punia Lochab CHOWDHRY b. 12/21/1980

Oliver Lochab7 CASE b. 9/22/2015
+ Mildred V SCHWARTZ b. 3/3/1911, d. 9/9/2007

Marianne5 SCHWARTZ b. 1/28/1948, d. 6/12/2015
+ Jose M MARTORELL b. 4/16/1942, d. 2/9/2021

Mark Alexander6 MARTORELL b. 3/5/1970
+ Rose VALDES b. 4/9/1967
+ Anabel ACOSTA b. abt. 1975

Sophia Alexandra7 MARTORELL b. 4/20/2004
David7 MARTORELL b. 2/28/2006

Ada Lisa6 MARTORELL b. 6/9/1971
+ Waden Everett EMERY III b. 6/23/1952
Lori Beth6 MARTORELL b. 6/1/1976
+ Albert Emil ALFONSO b. 7/23/1968

Erika Rosa7 ALFONSO b. 7/31/2002
+ Martin Paul BIGENHO b. 5/12/1967

+ Enrique PASCUAL b. 6/18/1947, d. 1/13/2010
Leone Hope5 SCHWARTZ b. 12/24/1949, d. 6/12/2020
+ Gordon Henry BOETTCHER b. 10/16/1943

Sandra Lynn6 BOETTCHER b. 2/14/1974
+ Christopher Daniel LACKIE b. 8/15/1972

Christopher T7 LACKIE b. 11/24/1993
Alexander N7 LACKIE b. 3/2000

+ Matthew J PIEKARSKI Jr b. 11/23/1968, d. 3/11/2020
Michael Gregory6 BOETTCHER b. 8/23/1975

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Eleanor4 SCHWARTZ b. 9/23/1917, d. 3/28/2011
+ Leonard Philip BROOKS b. 7/18/1915, d. 6/8/1990

Carol Ann5 BROOKS b. 3/11/1943
+ Melvin "Mel" Barry SCHWARTZ b. 7/12/1943, d. 5/1/1971
+ Peter Mindlin FORMAN b. 11/7/1936

Pamela Ann6 FORMAN b. 8/2/1966
Andrea Marcy6 FORMAN b. 4/7/1967
+ Daniel Jon (Blankenship) SON b. 2/10/1960

Jonah Forman7 SON b. 5/21/1995
Kevin Jay6 FORMAN b. 3/28/1971, d. 1/13/2018

Robert William5 BROOKS b. 6/14/1944

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5/29/2025Andrew N Schwartz, anschwartz02@gmail.com



19Index

(---), (---) 2, 7
(---), Margie Burgos 7
(---), Paulette A 11
ABATE, Michelle Ann 17
ACOSTA, Anabel 17
ADASKIN, Viola Lillian "Vi" 16
ALFONSO, Albert Emil 17
ALFONSO, Erika Rosa 17
AMSTER, Daniel Lee 10
AMSTER, David Bruce 10
AMSTER, Jason Scott 10
AMSTER, Joseph Reh 10
AMSTER, Lawrence Richard 10
AMSTER, Louis 10
AMSTER, Matthew 10
AMSTER, Rachel A 10
AMSTER, Sidney 10
ANZALDUA, Susan Rebecca 5
ARELLANO, Regina J 11
ARMOUR, Andrew Ober 15
ARMOUR, Deborah Anne 15
ARMOUR, Judith Harriet 15
ARMOUR, Lawrence "Larry" Alan 15
ARMOUR, Luke Nathaniel 15
ARMOUR, Nathan "Nat" 15
ARMOUR, Nora Lou 15
ARMOUR, Sara Jean 15
AUGENBLICK, Harry Archie 3
BARTLETT, Carolyn Hinman 17
BASSIN, Barbara Ann (Kahn) 14
BEPLER, Frances M 13
BERGER, Bella 1
BERGER, Elsie 3
BERGER, Jennie 4
BERGER, Martha 3
BERKOWITZ, Hannah Faye 14
BERKOWITZ, Louis Ross 14

BERKOWITZ, Richard Alan 14
BERNATH, Alexander 11
BERNATH, Ashley 11
BERNATH, Hermine F 11
BERNATH, John 11
BERNATH, Kara M 11
BERNATH, Katie 11
BERNATH, Kayla 11
BERNATH, Marc E 11
BERNATH, Michael A 11
BERNATH, Noel Lance 11
BERTLING, Beverly 6
BERTOLA, Lawrence J III 11
BIGENHO, Martin Paul 17
BLICK, David 16
BLICK, Edward Zane 16
BLICK, Marina Celeste 16
BLICK, Sherry Loeb 16
BLOOM, Irving 11
BLOOM, Joyce E 2
BLOOM, Judy 11
BLOOM, Karen 11
BLOOM, Michelle 11
BOETTCHER, Gordon Henry 17
BOETTCHER, Michael Gregory 17
BOETTCHER, Sandra Lynn 17
BRILHART, William Dale 8
BRONSTEIN, Adina Hemley 9
BRONSTEIN, Mark 9
BRONSTEIN, Rachel Hemley 9
BROOKHART, Jean Louise 17
BROOKS, Carol Ann 18
BROOKS, Leonard Philip 18
BROOKS, Robert William 18
CASE, Azalea Kai Saltman 17
CASE, David Bartlett 17
CASE, Nelson Chipman 17
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CASE, Oliver Lochab 17
CASE, Thayer Stimson 17
CATO, Marleigh Lynn 2
CHOWDHRY, Ravinka Punia Lochab 17
CHRISTOPOULOS, Jill 13
COREN, Cynthia "Cindy" Librescot 2
CUTLER, Myra 15
DAHLBERG, April 7
DAHLBERG, Christopher Ward 7
DAHLBERG, Jesse Alexander 7
DAHLBERG, Lily 7
DARIENZO, Tonimarie 13
DAVIS, Marilyn Lucille 1
DEBRINO, Frank E 1
DEGARCIA, Claudia 2
DEHNER, Shaun 15
DICK, Esther 3
DILORENZO, Rose 12
DONICA, Drew R 6
DONICA, Unknown 6
DOUGHERTY, Charles John Jr 16
DOUGLAS, Sarah Loraine 15
DRIZOS, Constantine "Gus" 2
DUBA, Frank Eugene 5
DYKMAN, Joan Day 16
ECKSTEIN, Moritz 3
EGOLF, David 13
EGOLF, Louisa Dorothy 13
EMERY, Waden Everett III 17
FANBURG, John D 3
FANBURG, Robert R 3
FANBURG, Susan Lynn 3
FARNAULT, Cannelle 7
FASKOW, Debra Lynn 2
FASKOW, Donald Robert 1
FASKOW, Karen Beth 2
FASKOW, Lorren "Lori" Ann 2

FAZAKAS, Mariana 13
FEISTNER, Bruce Donald 15
FEISTNER, Eliana Claire 15
FEISTNER, Ian Curtis 16
FELLER, Richard J Jr 2
FELLER, Richard John "R.J." III 2
FELLER, Victoria "Tori" Lee 2
FERIA, Danielle 15
FINI, Robyn Rae 13
FINN, Kevin J 11
FINN, Shane 11
FIORINO, Luigi 2
FISHER, Harold Chester 14
FORD, Sandra Jean 11
FORMAN, Andrea Marcy 18
FORMAN, Kevin Jay 18
FORMAN, Pamela Ann 18
FORMAN, Peter Mindlin 18
FRADKIN, Judith Nancy 9
FRANKLIN, Roger 4
FREUND, Ellen Jane 15
FRIEDMAN, Henrietta "Yetty" 9
FRISCH, Oscar 10
GALLAGHER, Guy Kenneth 12
GALLAGHER, Matthew 12
GALLAGHER, Timothy 12
GARDINER, Charyl Kim 13
GENAT, Margery Beth 14
GERSON, Anne H 5
GLASS, Louise Harriet 8
GLOWIENKA, Cynthia Margaret 16
GLUCK, Fannie 1
GOLDSTEIN, Francine Gail 10
GOTTLIEB, Aaron 3
GOTTLIEB, Abraham Joseph 1
GOTTLIEB, Adolph 3
GOTTLIEB, Adolph S 9
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GOTTLIEB, Albert 4
GOTTLIEB, Anita Sandra 1
GOTTLIEB, Annie 14
GOTTLIEB, Arnold 14
GOTTLIEB, Arthur B 3
GOTTLIEB, Benjamin 9
GOTTLIEB, Bernard Joseph 1
GOTTLIEB, Bernard Lee "Bunny" 13
GOTTLIEB, Bonnie G 4
GOTTLIEB, David E 2
GOTTLIEB, Edna 1
GOTTLIEB, Edna 3
GOTTLIEB, Elaine S 6
GOTTLIEB, Elizabeth Anne 14
GOTTLIEB, Emil 3
GOTTLIEB, Emily 2
GOTTLIEB, Eric 2
GOTTLIEB, Fannie 7
GOTTLIEB, Gary Philip 2
GOTTLIEB, Helen 12
GOTTLIEB, Herman 4
GOTTLIEB, Imogene 5
GOTTLIEB, Isidor 13
GOTTLIEB, Jeffrey Arnold 14
GOTTLIEB, Jessie 2
GOTTLIEB, Joseph 1
GOTTLIEB, Joyce Margaret 1
GOTTLIEB, Keith Andrew 14
GOTTLIEB, Kenneth A 2
GOTTLIEB, Laura 2
GOTTLIEB, Leopold 1
GOTTLIEB, Leopold 1
GOTTLIEB, Lester 5
GOTTLIEB, Lindsay 2
GOTTLIEB, Madeleine 5
GOTTLIEB, Mary 9
GOTTLIEB, Matthew 2

GOTTLIEB, Michael Theodore 4
GOTTLIEB, Milton 1
GOTTLIEB, Misko 12
GOTTLIEB, Patricia 4
GOTTLIEB, Rhoda 3
GOTTLIEB, Richard Michael 2
GOTTLIEB, Ronald Allen 2
GOTTLIEB, Sadie 1
GOTTLIEB, Sanford 2
GOTTLIEB, Sarah 5
GOTTLIEB, Skylar Persephone 14
GOTTLIEB, Sybil Nedra 13
GOTTLIEB, Sylvia 3
GOTTLIEB, Sylvia 4
GROSS, Aaron Samuel 3
GROSS, Amiel Abijah 4
GROSS, Delaney Allison 4
GROSS, Donald James 3
GROSS, Thomas Fischer 4
GROSSMAN, Felecia Jan 14
GROSSMAN, Henry 14
GROSSMAN, Paul Albee 14
GROSSMAN, Sandra Beth 14
GROSZ, Benjamin Henry 15
GROSZ, David Matthew 15
GROSZ, Jeffrey Daniel 15
GROSZ, Morton Eric "Mort" 15
GROSZ, Nicolas Aaron 15
GROSZ, Simone Dolores 15
GUERRERO, Cheryl L 5
GUEST, Charles Aidan 16
GUEST, James Gorman 16
GUEST, John McDonald 16
GUEST, William Michael (Liam) 16
GUTTMAN, Yetta 1
HABERMAN, Carol 9
HANNA, Ryan 7
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HANNA, Winslow 7
HASHIZUME, Yoshie 8
HAUSMAN, Stanley B 3
HELMS, David Levi 4
HELMS, Fred Adlam 4
HELMS, Miriam "Mira" London 4
HELMS, Rebecca Adlam 4
HEMLEY, Adina Leah 6
HEMLEY, Amanda Mollie 7
HEMLEY, Andrew Mark 5
HEMLEY, Anne Frances 9
HEMLEY, Ariella 6
HEMLEY, Arnold Samuel 7
HEMLEY, Asher Lev 6
HEMLEY, Barbara Jane 7
HEMLEY, Benjamin 7
HEMLEY, Bodhi 9
HEMLEY, Cecil Herbert 5
HEMLEY, Chana Devorah 6
HEMLEY, David Lazarus 9
HEMLEY, David Yosef 6
HEMLEY, Deborah Fran 9
HEMLEY, Elizabeth Malvina 7
HEMLEY, Ellen Mindy 9
HEMLEY, Eugene Adams 8
HEMLEY, Florence Ruth 8
HEMLEY, Frederick 5
HEMLEY, Frederick August 5
HEMLEY, Frederick Hallett 6
HEMLEY, Glea 6
HEMLEY, Helen 6
HEMLEY, Ian Robert Arnold 7
HEMLEY, Isabel Elaine 6
HEMLEY, Jesse 5
HEMLEY, Jill Alison 5
HEMLEY, Jonathan Nelson 6
HEMLEY, Lauren Rachel 9

HEMLEY, Lawrence Alan 5
HEMLEY, Lenore 7
HEMLEY, Leonard 5
HEMLEY, Margaret Louise 9
HEMLEY, Mark Samuel 7
HEMLEY, Naomi Pearl 7
HEMLEY, Nola 6
HEMLEY, Olivia Audrey 6
HEMLEY, Paul Joseph 9
HEMLEY, Philip Alan 8
HEMLEY, Robert Benjamin 7
HEMLEY, Robin Cecil 6
HEMLEY, Sara Elizabeth "Betsy" 6
HEMLEY, Sarah Chaya 6
HEMLEY, Sarah R 5
HEMLEY, Scott David 9
HEMLEY, Shira 6
HEMLEY, Shmuel Chaim 6
HEMLEY, Shoshanna Rachel 7
HEMLEY, Stephen Gilbert 5
HEMLEY, Yael 6
HENRY, George W 8
HERRICK, Anne 12
HERRICK, Neil 12
HERRICK, Seymour 11
HIPPLE, Mary Ann 16
HIRSCH, Zoe 8
HOFFMAN, Sondra 2
HORN, Gail S 9
HOWELL, Abigail Gottlieb 4
HOWELL, Brent Rasor 4
HOWELL, Samuel London 4
HUFFMAN, Karen S 1
HURWITZ, Donna Beth 1
HURWITZ, Mark Alan 1
HURWITZ, Mortimer L 1
HURWITZ, Robert Leopold 1
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HURWITZ, Timothy 1
HURWITZ, Tina 1
HYATT, Alan H 11
HYATT, Jarrod 11
JACKSON, Aurelia Elise 6
JACKSON, Jonathan David 6
JACKSON, Rafael “Rafa” Hallett 6
JAFFE, Alexandra J 5
JAFFE, Brooke Sandra 5
JAFFE, Laurence Richard 5
JONES, John 17
JONES, Zachary Thomas 17
KAHN, Aaron Robert 15
KAHN, Jennifer Lauren 14
KAHN, Jeremy Michael 14
KAHN, Sophie Harriet 15
KALK, Alexander Thomas 16
KAMINSKY, Neal Michael 5
KATZ, Lee 2
KAUFMAN, James 13
KAUFMAN, Louis 13
KESSLER, Gertrude 10
KLEIMAN, Barbara "Babs" Joan 15
KLEIN, Joanne G 3
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KOTKOV, Frank C 5
KOUW, Susan 11
KRETCH, Alice Mildred 2
KUTNER, Elsie 9
LACH, Samantha 15
LACKIE, Alexander N 17
LACKIE, Christopher Daniel 17
LACKIE, Christopher T 17
LAZERWITH, Dorothy Ita 13
LEVAY, Hope A 2
LINDBERGH, Deborah Adaskin "Debbie" 16
LONDON, Edwin 3

LONDON, Judith Andrea 4
LONDON, Katharine Beatrice 3
LONDON, Matthew Jonathan 3
LONDON, Michael John 3
LONDON, Mitchell Jeffrey 3
LONDON, Monique Janelle 3
LONDON, Patti Ellen 4
LOVINGER, Isadore 11
MACKNIGHT, Eve Anna 16
MACKNIGHT, Rachel Heather 16
MACKNIGHT, Thomas William 16
MAHL, Diana Beth 12
MAHL, Marshall 12
MAHL, Robert Scott 12
MALUF, Fabio Ricardo Cattini 1
MALUF, Marina 1
MANDELBAUM, Jenna Claire 15
MANDELBAUM, Jerome "Jerry" 15
MANDELBAUM, Melissa Lauren 15
MARCUS, Benjamin Michael 9
MARCUS, Eliot Jay 9
MARCUS, Neal Edward 9
MARCUS, Seth Alan 9
MARIN, Jennifer Rebecca 14
MARKS, Allison 1
MARKS, Carol Lynn 1
MARKS, Jennifer L 1
MARTINEZ, Eliana London 4
MARTINEZ, Robert (Dugans) 4
MARTORELL, Ada Lisa 17
MARTORELL, David 17
MARTORELL, Jose M 17
MARTORELL, Lori Beth 17
MARTORELL, Mark Alexander 17
MARTORELL, Sophia Alexandra 17
MATHESON, Edward Jared 8
MATHESON, James Andrew 8
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MAZER, Nancy 2
MCCLURE, Charlotte Stults 8
MCMAHON, Grayce Helen 4
MCMANUS, Linda Eileen 12
MCNAMARA, Margaret E 3
MCPHERSON, Anthony Malik 8
MCPHERSON, Gordon Kofi 8
MENDELL, Joy 5
MILLER, Albert 10
MILLER, Hilda Elaine 1
MILLER, Marilyn 10
MILLER, Patricia 5
MILLER, Richard 10
MITCHNER, Zale Adam 10
MONTORIO, Michael "Monty" 16
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MOORE, Cochise Sijo 8
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MOORE, William Forest 8
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MORRILL, Freya 6
MORRISON, Cort Alan 10
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MURPHY, Julia A 9
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NADEL, Daniel Phillipe 13
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NADEL, Max Alexander 14
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NESBITT, Frank 1
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PAVEL, Tomas Josef 14
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POLCEK, Ruth 12
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POWERS, Nicholas H 6
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RAIZIN, Mark David 14
RAIZIN, Michael Everett 14
RAIZIN, Naomi Jill 14
RAIZIN, Owen Daniel 14
REEL, Charlotte Donna 9
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REEL, Ross Charles 9
REH, Marilyn J 10
REIFF, Dolores E 12
REINHART, Kristine "Kris" (Glowienka) 16
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REISNER, Samuel Herbert 4
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REVZIN, Levi Benjamin 15
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SCHOENBRUN, Aileen Jill 10
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